City of Colorado Springs





Legislation Text

File #: 19-482, Version: 1

A resolution of appreciation for Jody Sanchez-Skamarak on the occasion of her retirement from the City of Colorado Springs.

Presenter:

Karen Palus, Director of Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services, with the Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services Department

Summary:

The City of Colorado Springs would like to recognize Jody Sanchez-Skamarak, Cemetery Supervisor for the Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services Department, for 36 years of service.

Previous Council Action:

Retirees have been recognized at City Council meetings in the past.

Background:

The City of Colorado Springs regularly recognizes retirees with over 25 years of service to the City through resolution at City Council. We would like to recognize Jody Sanchez-Skamarak, with 36 years of service.

Financial Implications:

N/A

Board/Commission Recommendation:

N/A

Stakeholder Process:

N/A

Alternatives:

N/A

Proposed Motion:

Approve resolution

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION FOR JODY SANCHEZ-SKAMARAK ON THE OCCASION OF HER RETIREMENT FROM THE CITY OF COLORADO SPRINGS

WHEREAS, The City has benefited greatly from the dedicated services of: Jody Sanchez-Skamarak, Cemetery Supervisor for the Parks, Recreation, and Cultural Services

File #: 19-482, Version: 1

Department, with 36 years of service

WHEREAS, we appreciate Jody for her dedication, commitment, and stewardship of taxpayer dollars; and

WHEREAS, we wish Jody happiness and success in all her future ventures.